
B R I D G E W A T E R ,  N J   |   N E W  Y O R K ,  N Y   |   A L L E N T O W N ,  P A

W W W . N O R R I S M C L A U G H L I N . C O M

Direct Dial: (908) 252-4221 
Email: jlaskey@norris-law.com 

November 9, 2022 
FILED ELECTRONICALLY  

Carmen Diaz, Acting Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Board.Secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Re: Verified Joint Petition of Montague Water Co., Inc., Montague Sewer Co., Inc., 
Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc., and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. for Approval of a 
Change of Control of Montague Water Co., Inc. and Montague Sewer Co., Inc. 
BPU Docket No.: _____ 

Dear Acting Secretary Diaz: 

Enclosed is a Verified Joint Petition of Montague Water Co., Inc., Montague Sewer Co., Inc., 
Corix Infrastructure (US) Inc., and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. for Approval of a Change of 
Control of Montague Water Co., Inc. and Montague Sewer Co., Inc., together with supporting 
appendices and testimonies.   

Please acknowledge receipt of this cover letter and enclosures in accordance with the e-filing 
procedures approved by the Board on March 19, 2020.  

Very truly yours, 

NORRIS McLAUGHLIN, P.A.  

JAMES H. LASKEY 

Enclosures 

cc: Service List  
Teresa Lyons, Clerk of the Board of Sussex County Commissioners (tlyons@sussex.nj.us) 
Eileen DeFabiis, Clerk of the Township of Montague (clerk@montaguenj.org) 

400 Crossing Boulevard
8th Floor

P.O. Box 5933
Bridgewater, NJ  08807 

T: 908-722-0700
F: 908-722-0755 



SERVICE LIST 

Verified Joint Petition of Montague Water Co., Inc., Montague Sewer Co., Inc., Corix 
Infrastructure (US) Inc., and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. for Approval of a Change of 

Control of Montague Water Co., Inc. and Montague Sewer Co., Inc. 

Carmen Diaz 
Acting Board Secretary  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Executive Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson 
Deputy Executive Director 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Dr. Benjamin Witherell 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
ben.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Jacqueline O’Grady 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
jackie.ogrady@bpu.nj.gov

Brian O. Lipman, Esq. 
Director 
Rate Counsel   

140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov

Susan McClure, Esq. 
Managing Attorney 
Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front St., 4th Floor  
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625  
smcclure@rpa.nj.gov

Christine Juarez, Esq. 
Deputy Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
cjuarez@rpa.nj.gov

Emily Smithman, Esq. 
Deputy Rate Counsel 
Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
esmithman@rpa.nj.gov 

Marilyn Silva 
Division of Rate Counsel 

140 East Front St., 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
msilva@rpa.nj.gov



SERVICE LIST 

Verified Joint Petition of Montague Water Co., Inc., Montague Sewer Co., Inc., Corix 
Infrastructure (US) Inc., and SW Merger Acquisition Corp. for Approval of a Change of 

Control of Montague Water Co., Inc. and Montague Sewer Co., Inc. 

Christine Lin 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov

Michael Kammer 
Director, Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov 

Michael Beck, Esq. 
General Counsel  
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov 

Malike Cummings 
Deputy Director, Division of Water 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave. 
Suite 314  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
Malike.Cummings@bpu.nj.gov

Pamela Owen 
Deputy Attorney General 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market St. 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov

James H. Laskey, Esq. 
Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 
800 Crossing Blvd. 
8th Floor 
P.O. Box 5933 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
jlaskey@norris-law.com

Laura M. Miller, Esq. 
Norris McLaughlin, P.A. 
800 Crossing Blvd.  
8th Floor 
P.O. Box 5933 
Bridgewater, NJ 08807 
lmiller@norris-law.com

Steven M. Lubertozzi  
Senior Vice President, North Region 
Corix Group of Companies 
500 W. Monroe Street, Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60661 
smlubertozzi@uiwater.com

Dante DeStefano 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Corix Group of Companies 
Dante.destefano@corixgroup.com

Stephen B. Genzer  
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
1037 Raymond Blvd, Suite 1520 
Newark, NJ 07102-5426  
stephen.genzer@saul.com


